
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

07/25/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,182,458
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,291,581

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,406,160
1 07/02/22 Sat $23,334,880 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $11,600,000 1.720 3.9% 3.9% 4th Payment 2,526,468
2 07/04/22 Mon $10,904,828 $26,378,375 $26,000,000 $15,100,000 1.720 1.8% 5.7% 5th Payment 2,652,791
3 07/06/22 Wed $15,338,120 $35,349,840 $35,000,000 $20,300,000 1.720 2.6% 8.1% 6th Payment 2,785,431

-2.80% -3.24% 4 07/09/22 Sat $22,680,930 $49,775,085 $48,000,000 $27,300,000 1.761 3.8% 11.6% 7th Payment 2,924,703
19.28% 8.00% 5 07/11/22 Mon $13,007,094 $57,564,456 $56,000,000 $31,800,000 1.761 2.2% 13.6% 8th Payment 3,070,938
11.46% 10.35% 6 07/13/22 Wed $17,096,590 $67,802,846 $66,000,000 $37,500,000 1.761 2.9% 16.1% 9th Payment 3,224,485
14.56% 9.90% 7 07/16/22 Sat $25,983,100 $81,422,096 $82,000,000 $47,700,000 1.720 4.3% 19.7% 10th Payment 3,385,709
17.64% 11.84% 8 07/18/22 Mon $15,301,166 $90,371,947 $89,000,000 $51,700,000 1.720 2.6% 21.8% 11th Payment 3,554,994
37.55% 20.00% 9 07/20/22 Wed $23,515,852 $104,126,673 $101,000,000 $58,700,000 1.720 3.9% 24.9% 12th Payment 3,732,744
39.70% 25.00% 10 07/23/22 Sat $36,297,290 $122,926,598 $119,000,000 $70,300,000 1.692 6.0% 29.4% 13th Payment 3,919,381

20.00% 20.00% 11 07/25/22 Mon $18,361,399 $132,248,884 $130,000,000 $76,800,000 1.692 3.1% 31.6% 14th Payment 4,115,350
10.00% 10.00% 12 07/27/22 Wed $25,867,437 $145,382,070 $145,000,000 $85,700,000 1.692 4.3% 34.5% 15th Payment 4,321,118

3.15% 3.15% 13 07/30/22 Sat $37,440,655 $165,488,089 $150,000,000 $88,700,000 1.692 6.2% 38.6% 16th Payment 4,537,174
-7.50% -7.50% 14 08/01/22 Mon $16,984,294 $174,606,867 $157,000,000 $92,800,000 1.692 2.9% 40.4% 17th Payment 4,764,032
6.77% 6.77% 15 08/03/22 Wed $27,619,180 $189,433,786 $168,000,000 $99,300,000 1.692 4.6% 43.1% 18th Payment 5,002,234
5.01% 5.01% 16 08/06/22 Sat $39,316,431 $210,545,512 $184,000,000 $108,700,000 1.692 6.5% 46.8% 19th Payment 5,252,346
8.50% 8.50% 17 08/08/22 Mon $18,427,959 $220,433,386 $198,000,000 $117,000,000 1.692 3.1% 48.5% 20th Payment 5,514,963
8.48% 8.48% 18 08/10/22 Wed $29,961,287 $236,515,453 $210,000,000 $124,100,000 1.692 5.0% 51.0% 21st Payment 5,790,711

11.50% 11.50% 19 08/13/22 Sat $43,837,821 $260,209,173 $229,000,000 $135,300,000 1.692 7.2% 54.6% 22nd Payment 6,080,247
9.81% 9.81% 20 08/15/22 Mon $20,235,742 $271,750,902 $243,000,000 $143,600,000 1.692 3.4% 56.1% 23rd Payment 6,384,259
6.90% 6.90% 21 08/17/22 Wed $32,029,215 $289,940,503 $258,000,000 $152,500,000 1.692 5.3% 58.5% 24th Payment 6,703,472
5.00% 5.00% 22 08/20/22 Sat $46,029,712 $315,998,197 $279,000,000 $164,900,000 1.692 7.6% 61.6% 25th Payment 7,038,645
4.32% 4.32% 23 08/22/22 Mon $21,109,926 $327,934,686 $296,000,000 $174,900,000 1.692 3.5% 63.0% 26th Payment 7,390,578

10.00% 10.00% 24 08/24/22 Wed $35,232,136 $347,862,813 $312,000,000 $184,400,000 1.692 5.9% 65.1% 27th Payment 7,760,107
12.50% 12.50% 25 08/27/22 Sat $51,783,426 $377,180,925 $335,000,000 $198,000,000 1.692 8.5% 68.1% 28th Payment 8,148,112
14.03% 14.03% 26 08/29/22 Mon $24,071,649 $390,793,868 $346,000,000 $204,500,000 1.692 4.0% 69.4% 29th Payment 8,555,518
10.00% 10.00% 27 08/31/22 Wed $38,755,350 $412,716,232 $365,000,000 $215,700,000 1.692 6.4% 71.4% 30th Payment 8,983,293

8.00% 8.00% 28 09/03/22 Sat $55,926,100 $444,253,014 $392,000,000 $231,700,000 1.692 9.1% 74.0% Total 145,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/25/2022
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